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COURSES IN METRO ENGINEERING 
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Metro administration had requested the Government to allow Universities to start a course that would provide
personnel trained in the field of metro rail transport system ; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has approved the plan to allow universities to formulate B. Tech.
courses in metro engineering ; 

(d) if so, the details thereof ; 

(e) the names of such universities which have shown interest in starting this course; 

(f) the scope of getting employment in metro engineering ; and 

(g) the time by which the above courses are likely to be started in universities? 

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): No Sir. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c) to (g): AICTE has not given approval to any institution and university to start B. Tech. courses in metro engineering. 
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